Southampton Archery Club

SUUTHAMPTON alGHETY GLUB

aFFILIATED WITH alCHErY GB, SOUTHEIN GOUNTIES alCHEI'Y SOCIETY & HAMPSHIIE alrCHElY aSSOCIATION
Autumn MetYLO C/LD UE with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: Paul Comina Judges: David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

Sunday 29th Spetember 2024 - Results

Medal / 1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout Other Awards including
Position Distance |First name Surname Club Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts |Visitors Flag Badges
Senior Lady Compound
1st 165m Marie Perrott Southampton AC 36 150 14 36 169 25 72 319 39
Senior Gent Recurve
1st 165m Andy Cherry Adur Valley Archers 36 148 14 36 160 20 72 308 34
2nd 165m John Taylor FOBB 35 127 10 32 115 8 67 242 18 Black Flag
3rd 165m James Atkins Southampton AC 33 104 5 35 113 4 68 217 9 White Tassel
4 165m Anthony Wilkinson Waterside Archers 33 95 0 27 85 4 60 180 4 White Flag
5 165m Simon Newson Southampton AC 23 65 3 24 67 1 47 132 4
Senior Gent Barebow
1st 165m Tony Hart Adur Valley Archers 36 153 15 36 124 7 72 277 22 Gold Tassel, Purple Flag, Best Clout
2nd 165m Mark Pickering Harlequin Bowmen 36 136 9 36 140 13 72 276 22 Gold Tassel
3rd 165m Mark Allison Kettering Archers 36 135 8 36 124 6 72 259 14 Red Flag
4 165m Neil Savage RNSCA 32 110 5 36 116 9 68 226 14
5 165m |[Clive Savage RNSCA 32 103 6 35 119 6 67 222 12
6 165m Paul Comina Harlequin Bowmen 22 62 2 27 81 5 49 143 7
7 165m  |Aelius Pop Laleham AC 26 67 1 27 73 2 53 140 3 White Tassel, White Flag
8 165m Oliver Mitchell Bitton Archers 23 64 1 18 a7 2 41 111 3
9 165m  |Adrian Jones Southampton AC 13 28 0 8 15 0 21 43 0
10 165m lan Downham AGB Direct 16 35 2 Retired 16 35 2
165m  |Andrew Crittell Southampton AC DNS
165m Connor Groves Cleve Archers DNS




1st 165m
2nd 165m
3rd 165m
4 165m
1st 125m
1st 125m
2nd 125m
3rd 125m
4 125m
5 125m
6 125m
7 125m
8 125m
125m
1st 125m
1st 125m
1st 90m
Weather:

Thank you to:
Gentleman Patron:
Judges:

Catering Team:
Field Party:
Administration:
Archers:

lan Downham has a great website listing all known clouts together with entry forms, results and links to venues (you will need to sign in):

Senior Gent Longbow

Dicky Summers
Stuart Davies
Franco Nardo
Douglas Evans

Senior Lady Recurve
Rebecca Giddings

Senior Lady Barebow

Colette Briden
Kay Wilkinson
Sue Houlihan
Caz Morgan
Sandra Allison
Jane Cottee
Michelle W alker
Amanda Metherell
Sophie Brain

Senior Lady Longbow
Roz Summers

Junior Lady Recurve (<21)

Hannah Dearsley

Junior Gent Barebow (<16)

Ethan Savage

Dry, dull and windy

Paul Comina

Southampton AC
Bitton Archers
Hertford Co of Archers
Southampton AC

Durham University

Stortford Archers
Waterside Archers
Southampton AC
Lalahem AC
Kettering Archers
Canford Magna
Harlequin Bowmen
Southampton AC
Cleve Archers

Southampton AC

Bournemouth AC

RNSCA

David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

Kay and Gemma
Dicky & Roz

Roz, Sarah & James
For coming!

36
33
22
25

36

34
35
32
33
26
31
10
10

36

36

36

109 7 34
86 3 30
49 1 31
66 2 24
159 19 35
125 6 34
114 5 35
113 7 34
103 7 29
70 2 35
99 4 26
25 1 23
26 1 10
137 11 36
97 2 32
154 17 36

Upcoming SAC Clout and Wand dates for your diary:
Saturday 7th December 2024

Saturday 5th Arpil 2025
Sunday 6th April 2025
Sunday 3rd August 2025

Saturday 27th September 2025
Sunday 28th September 2025
Saturday 6th December 2025

110
77
103
64

144

117
124
103
80
107
64
59
28

118

105

160

70
63
53
49

N 00 NN

13 71

68
70
66
62
61
57
33
20

P O O M N Ol O

18 72

Southampton Winter Wand Shoot
Southampton Spring Wand Shoot

219
163
152
130

303

242
238
216
183
177
163
84
54
DNS

255

202

314

A © 00 ©

32

14

10

35

Black Tassel, Blue Flag

Balck Tassel, GP Prize

Red Flag

Blue Tassel, Red Flag
Blue Flag

Black Tassel

Black Tassel, Black Flag
W hite Flag

White Tassel

Whtie Tassel, White Flag, GP Prize

Southampton Spring Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status

Southampton Summer Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status
Southampton Autumn Wand Shoot
Southampton Autumn Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status

Southampton Winter Wand Shoot

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, Clout Classifications, Clout Rankings and Clout Times newsletters can be found at:

https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

https://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/




) SUUTHAMPTON dlGHET'Y CLUB

Autumn Metrie Clout
SAC Clout Ohampiowships

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: Paul Comina Judges: David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

Sunday 29th September 2024 - Results

Medal / 1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout
Position Distance [First name Surname Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts
Senior Gent Recurve
1st 165m James Atkins 33 104 5 35 113 4 68 217 9
2nd 165m Simon Newson 23 65 3 24 67 1 47 132 4
Senior Gent Barebow
1st 165m Adrian R Jones 13 28 0 8 15 0 21 43 0
125m Andrew Crittell DNS
Senior Gent Longbow
1st 165m Dicky Summers 36 109 7 34 110 2 70 219 9
2nd 165m Douglas Evans 25 66 2 24 64 2 49 130 4
Senior Lady Compound
1st 165m Marie Perrott 36 150 14 36 169 25 72 319 39
Senior Lady Barebow
1st 125m Sue Houlihan 32 113 7 34 103 5 66 216 12
2nd 125m Amanda Metherell 10 26 1 10 28 1 20 54 2
Senior Lady Longbow
1st 125m Roz Summers 36 137 11 36 118 3 72 255 14
Weather: Dry, dull and windy
Thank you to: Gentleman Patron: Paul Comina
Judges: David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams
Catering Team: Kay and Gemma
Field Party: Roz and Dicky
Administration: Roz, Sarah, James
Archers: for coming!
Upcoming SAC Clout dates for your diary:
Spring Clout Sunday 6th April 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS
Summer Clout Sunday 3rd August 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS
Club Clout Champs  Saturday 13th September 2025
Autumn Clout Sunday 28th September 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS

lan Downham has a great website listing all known clouts together with entry forms, results and links to venues (you will need to sign in):
https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, Clout Classifications, Clout Rankings and Clout Times newsletters can be found at:
https://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/




