

SOUTHAMPTON archery CLUB

ILIATED WITH ARCHERY GB, SOUTHERN COUNTIES ARCHERY SOCIETY & HAMPSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

Autumn Metric Clout with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: Paul Comina Judges: David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

Sunday 29th Spetember 2024 - Results

Medal /					1st Single Clout			2nd Single Clout			Double Clout			Other Awards including
Position	Distance	First name	Surname	Club	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Visitors Flag Badges
		Senior Lady Compound												
1st	165m	Marie	Perrott	Southampton AC	36	150	14	36	169	25	72	319	39	
		Senior Gent	t Recurve											
1st	165m	Andy	Cherry	Adur Valley Archers	36	148	14	36	160	20	72	308	34	
2nd	165m	John	Taylor	FOBB	35	127	10	32	115	8	67	242	18	Black Flag
3rd	165m	James	Atkins	Southampton AC	33	104	5	35	113	4	68	217	9	White Tassel
4	165m	Anthony	Wilkinson	Waterside Archers	33	95	0	27	85	4	60	180	4	White Flag
5	165m	Simon	Newson	Southampton AC	23	65	3	24	67	1	47	132	4	
		Senior Gent	t Barebow											
1st	165m	Tony	Hart	Adur Valley Archers	36	153	15	36	124	7	72	277	22	Gold Tassel, Purple Flag, Best Clout
2nd	165m	Mark	Pickering	Harlequin Bowmen	36	136	9	36	140	13	72	276	22	Gold Tassel
3rd	165m	Mark	Allison	Kettering Archers	36	135	8	36	124	6	72	259	14	Red Flag
4	165m	Neil	Savage	RNSCA	32	110	5	36	116	9	68	226	14	
5	165m	Clive	Savage	RNSCA	32	103	6	35	119	6	67	222	12	
6	165m	Paul	Comina	Harlequin Bowmen	22	62	2	27	81	5	49	143	7	
7	165m	Aelius	Рор	Laleham AC	26	67	1	27	73	2	53	140	3	White Tassel, White Flag
8	165m	Oliver	Mitchell	Bitton Archers	23	64	1	18	47	2	41	111	3	
9	165m	Adrian	Jones	Southampton AC	13	28	0	8	15	0	21	43	0	
10	165m	lan	Downham	AGB Direct	16	35	2		Retired		16	35	2	
	165m	Andrew	Crittell	Southampton AC								DNS		
	165m	Connor	Groves	Cleve Archers								DNS		
		-			-			•			-			-

		Senior Ge	nt Longbow		I										
1st	165m	Dicky	Summers	Southampton AC	36	109	7	34	110	2	70	219	9		
2nd	165m	Stuart	Davies	Bitton Archers	33	86	3	30	77	2	63	163	5	Black Tassel, Blue Flag	
3rd	165m	Franco	Nardo	Hertford Co of Archers	22	49	1	31	103	8	53	152	9		
4	165m	Douglas	Evans	Southampton AC	25	66	2	24	64	2	49	130	4	Balck Tassel, GP Prize	
		Senior Lac	ly Recurve												
1st	125m	Rebecca	Giddings	Durham University	36	159	19	35	144	13	71	303	32	Red Flag	
		Senior Lac	ly Barebow												
1st	125m	Colette	Briden	Stortford Archers	34	125	6	34	117	8	68	242	14	Blue Tassel, Red Flag	
2nd	125m	Kay	Wilkinson	Waterside Archers	35	114	5	35	124	8	70	238	13	Blue Flag	
3rd	125m	Sue	Houlihan	Southampton AC	32	113	7	34	103	5	66	216	12	Black Tassel	
4	125m	Caz	Morgan	Lalahem AC	33	103	7	29	80	2	62	183	9	Black Tassel, Black Flag	
5	125m	Sandra	Allison	Kettering Archers	26	70	2	35	107	4	61	177	6	White Flag	
6	125m	Jane	Cottee	Canford Magna	31	99	4	26	64	0	57	163	4	White Tassel	
7	125m	Michelle	Walker	Harlequin Bowmen	10	25	1	23	59	0	33	84	1		
8	125m	Amanda	Metherell	Southampton AC	10	26	1	10	28	1	20	54	2		
	125m	Sophie	Brain	Cleve Archers								DNS			
			ly Longbow												
1st	125m	Roz	Summers	Southampton AC	36	137	11	36	118	3	72	255	14		
		Junior Lady Recurve (<21)													
1st	125m	Hannah	Dearsley	Bournemouth AC	36	97	2	32	105	8	68	202	10	Whtie Tassel, White Flag, GP Prize	
		Junior Gei	nt Barebow (<16	•											
1st	90m	Ethan	Savage	RNSCA	36	154	17	36	160	18	72	314	35	I	
Weather:		Dry, dull an	d windy												
Thank you to: Gentleman Patron: Judges: Catering Team:		Paul Comina David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams Kay and Gemma				Upcoming SAC Clout and Wand da Saturday 7th December 2024 Saturday 5th Arpil 2025 Sunday 6th April 2025					lates for your diary: Southampton Winter Wand Shoot Southampton Spring Wand Shoot Southampton Spring Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status				

Sunday 3rd August 2025

Saturday 27th September 2025

Sunday 28th September 2025

Saturday 6th December 2025

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, Clout Classifications, Clout Rankings and Clout Times newsletters can be found at:

lan Downham has a great website listing all known clouts together with entry forms, results and links to venues (you will need to sign in):

Field Party:

Archers:

Administration:

Dicky & Roz

For coming!

Roz, Sarah & James

https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

https://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/

Southampton Summer Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status

Southampton Autumn Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status

Southampton Autumn Wand Shoot

Southampton Winter Wand Shoot



Autumn Metric Clout

SAC Clout Championships

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: Paul Comina Judges: David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

Sunday 29th September 2024 - Results

		1	ı .										
Medal /				1st Single Clout				d Single (Double Clout			
Position	Distance	First name	Surname	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	
		Senior Gent											
1st	165m	James	Atkins	33	104	5	35	113	4	68	217	9	
2nd	165m	Simon	Newson	23	65	3	24	67	1	47	132	4	
		Senior Gent											
1st	165m	Adrian R	Jones	13	28	0	8	15	0	21	43	0	
	125m	Andrew	Crittell								DNS		
		Senior Gent											
1st	165m	Dicky	Summers	36	109	7	34	110	2	70	219	9	
2nd	165m	Douglas	Evans	25	66	2	24	64	2	49	130	4	
		Senior Lady											
1st	165m	Marie	Perrott	36	150	14	36	169	25	72	319	39	
		Senior Lady											
1st	125m	Sue	Houlihan	32	113	7	34	103	5	66	216	12	
2nd	125m	Amanda	Metherell	10	26	1	10	28	1	20	54	2	
	Senior Lady I		Longbow										
1st	125m	Roz	Summers	36	137	11	36	118	3	72	255	14	
	Weather:		Dry, dull and windy	1		l							
	weather.		Dry, duii and windy										
	Thank you t	o:	Gentleman Patron: Judges:	Paul Comina David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams									

 Judges:
 David Strong, Matt Carstensen, Terence Williams

 Catering Team:
 Kay and Gemma

 Field Party:
 Roz and Dicky

 Administration:
 Roz, Sarah, James

 Archers:
 for coming!

 Spring Clout
 Sunday 6th April 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS

 Summer Clout
 Sunday 3rd August 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS

 Club Clout Champs
 Saturday 13th September 2025

 Autumn Clout
 Sunday 28th September 2025 - Tassel Award & UKRS

Ian Downham has a great website listing all known clouts together with entry forms, results and links to venues (you will need to sign in): https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, Clout Classifications, Clout Rankings and Clout Times newsletters can be found at: https://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/